[2023FE#HE RA4—Y - 7—FKAzZa— HAY— - FLLX—EHE—EX] [ Calories, allergy and nutrition information sheet for Autumn/Winter 2023 Sweets and Food menu ]

hAY —oHEIIOVWTIE, REBEONES LIE, BRESERLVAELTVWET, « The numerical value of the calorie is calculated based on the analytical value or Standard tables of food composition in
ARPERETRERDZHELH Y ETOTITHILT L, Japan of an inspection institute.
Please kindlv nate that it mav varv denanding on the item or the store
WECINIE WAZTAREINEBEPEERIBEA Ty Y SN HEE, « Please kindly note that information displayed on this sheet changes when you customize your item with sugar,
BEAFELEY EFTOTITHRILS L, milk and other toppings.
TLALX—YEL BEMEE, BAENHY FFTOTERRT—RIFERE L TWEEE +  Please use this information for your reference only. Sensitivity to allergens may vary.

HFYDEAERIC D3 A, BEEOICHTEN2E 25T dHLET, Please consult with your physician first and order items at your own risk.
TLA¥-DFRE [5L] ELTWAERICOELELTH, +  Please kindly note that all the items are prepared at the store or the factory that also make products containing

S TP EEHICTHE - BAT 274 DEFTOTITELLZE L, tree nuts, wheat. sov. eggs. and milk.

EMICL o TREIANREY 9, TTERIELSL, +  The availablity of items may vary depending on the store. Thank you for your understanding.
F—LR=Y ETETRTOERIZEHINTEY £ A, + Not all the items are listed on our company website.
¥ BHEIATLWALERICOVLTIE, BHVELEEFLREENR 2y 7ETERVWEbE (EE 0, * As for items not listed on the sheet, please feel free to ask our staff at the store or call our customer support.
<BRVEbEE> HASHE £E tel03-6421-1752 <Contact info.> Nanaha Co.,Ltd Ph:03-6421-1752
[3Z440R9] 10 :00~18: 00 (LEMBEKR) [Office hours] 10:00am - 6:000m (Weekdavs onlv)

YERLE : 20239B7H

FLASY288E 771:!').— ﬂ‘//\?ﬁ EEE e S(47] ﬁfgﬁ.éii P
Allergy obligation of indication Calories Protein Lipid Carbohydrate Salt equivalent Caffeine
kcal g g g g
FAEN NE, H. K2
AR N7 - . 538 10.8 12.1 97.0 0.4 @] -
Matcha Shiratama mochi Parfait Wheat, Milk, Soybean
HEEFaaL—bT NE, I KB
= 667 11.9 25.7 97.8 0.5 O =
Matcha "Nama Chocolate" Parfait Wheat, Milk, Soybean
F5CHRBENT NE, H. K2
- X 541 9.0 10.2 109.1 0.4 @] -
N7z Hojicha Shiratama mochi Parfait Wheat, Milk, Soybean
Parfait F5LHREFaaL—brTx ) ME A KB . ae 12 — 05 -
Hojicha "Nama chocolate" Parfait Wheat, Milk, Soybean : : : :
EHFRREN hE. AL KE. TF
AR %/ = - T _ 472 9.4 122 818 0.3 - -
Hojicha Shiratama mochi Parfait Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sesame
REIRD O VB 87 NE, . KE. TF
A p7 = ) . - . 536 8.9 12.3 98.0 0.4 - -
Black sesame Bracken-starch dumplings Parfait Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Sesame
XHb=v=227 NEFL . K=
e s - ) 375 5.1 234 36.0 0.2 O -
Matcha chocolate cake Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soybean
ROo—ir—% NE AL BB
R - : 326 41 23.6 24.2 0.1 ¢) =
=% Matcha rolled cake Wheat, Milk, Egg
Cake RF—Z—% NEFL . K=
R - _ 341 5.5 232 21.6 0.4 o) O
Matcha cheese cake Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soybean
F5LHRL—2sAb—v=2a7 MNEC A K=
. - . 338 a7 18.8 37.6 0.1 (@] =
Hojicha chocolate cake Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soybean
HERI ) —LbHAHZD 5. AT
Japanese agar w/Matcha ice cream, Red bean paste - N - 319 6.4 5.8 60.3 0.1 O -
Milk, Soybean

and Brown sugar syrup
2 U—LHAHD — .
BIRT Y b A% i A3,

Black i - 337 6.8 Al 61.6 0.1 - =
Japanese agar w/Black sesame ice cream, Milk, Soybean, Sesame

Bean paste and Brown sugar syrup

Hek V7Y —LbABD 4. x5
Japanese Japanese agar w/Milk soft serve, Red bean paste and - M'\\\k SZ bean 318 6.5 3.3 65.9 0.2 - -
traditional sweets |Brown sugar syrup o
H o U =
) = 413 Bi5 2.1 95.7 0.0 © -
Bracken-starch dumplings w/Soy bean powder Soybean
Zhh X
L
Japanese agar and Red peas bean w/Brown sugar - None 111 21 0.7 24.0 0.1 - -
syrup
FhHoUs X L
AL DU _ - 375 08 01 933 00| O -
Bracken-starch dumplings w/Matcha powder None
FrvFEy bTH— b S U %
Bracken-starch dumplings w/Soy bean powder - - 131 0.7 0.4 31.3 0.0 - -
Soybean
included in Lunch set
FvFEy bTY—b AEHAZD *=
S FHBk Japanese agar w/Shiratama mochi, Red bean paste = So;bean 192 3.8 0.6 429 0.1 = -
Japanese traditional |and Brown sugar syrup included in Lunch set
incl in [Z7¥FEy bTH—b i HEFEY— . K=
sweets included in |7 : v .T fZ%3 . . 271 07 75 473 01 o i
Lunch set Matcha jelly included in Lunch set Milk, Soybean
FrFey hTH—h — .
O INE, B B KT, TE, T K
* 335 3=
wT LAY = - |Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soybean, Sesame, 463 8.7 16.2 709 02| © -

Matcha Granola Chocolate Mini parfait included in
Almond

Lunch set

[¥] BAZ2—KRTBIWFITTVWELEAD, HEATEEEREALY T, ltemsw/ [X] are available upon request.



[2023FEHEL RX4—Y - 7—FAzZa— HAY— - PLAF-ER-ER]

HAY—OHEICOVTIE, RERBEOMTES L <13, RERESRLVAELTWET,
HRPERCE TRERDBEELHY ETOTITHEILS L,

WEP IV IE NREIAXINBECEFRIBEF Ty EY FSNBRIL
ERAERY FTOTITEILZS L,
BEEE, BAZNHY ETOTRRT—ARBERELTVWELE,
HFYDEAERIC DA BREEOICHETEN2F 25T dHLES,
TLLX-0FR%E [HL] ELTVLRERCDEELTH,
B TRPEERICTIE - BAT 54 DEFTOTITELLZE L,
EMICL o TREIANREY 9, TTERIELSL,

F—LR=VETEIRTOBHRIBBEINTEY £ A,

¥OBHIATLWAELERICOLTIE, BMLEHLELRFLEEERR Ly 7ETERLEhE T,

<BRVWEDbHEE> KARL EE tel.03-6421-1752
[ZHERI]  10:00~18:00 (tEREZEKRL)

[ Calories, allergy and nutrition information sheet for Autumn/Winter 2023 Sweets and Food menu ]

The numerical value of the calorie is calculated based on the analytical value or Standard tables of food composition in
Japan of an inspection institute.

Please kindlv note that it mav varv denendine on the item or the store
Please kindly note that information displayed on this sheet changes when you customize your item with sugar,

milk and other toppings.
Please use this information for your reference only. Sensitivity to allergens may vary.

Please consult with your physician first and order items at your own risk.
Please kindly note that all the items are prepared at the store or the factory that also make products containing

tree nuts, wheat. sov. eggs. and milk.
The availablity of items may vary depending on the store. Thank you for your understanding.
Not all the items are listed on our company website.

* As for items not listed on the sheet, please feel free to ask our staff at the store or call our customer support.

<Contact info.> Nanaha Co.,Ltd Ph:03-6421-1752
[Office hours] 10:00am - 6:000m (Weekdavs onlv)

YERLE : 20239B7H
— s - ™ m
LAYV 28RE ha '). a//\?ﬁ E.a.ﬁ fo%3147] ﬁﬁﬁ.éli P
Calories Protein Lipid Carbohydrate Salt equivalent

Allergy obligation of indication Kcal e € g e Caffeine

5 FHE I N, A B K=
BFHYTE (207) A X o 188 3.7 6.3 29.0 0.1 - -
Milk soft serve Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soybean
FyAAZa— TR x MNEC R K=
g - BFHY 7 b (R : 207 38 6.3 337 0.1 o) -
Kids Menu Milk soft serve w/Matcha sauce Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soybean
5T L— N, A IR KE
BFHRVY 7 (Fa3 ) W& AL . ou, K 210 39 64 342 o1 o i
Milk soft serve w/Chocolate sauce Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soybean
ME KB, PEVD, SIE KA.
EITS S UAS 502 24.4 8.8 81.1 3.7
Wheat, Soybean, Yamaimo yam, : : : :
KRBT RO RDEALBEARY Mackerel, Pork, Gelatin, Sesame, Apple
Marinated wild-caught tuna, Avocado w/Grated yam INEL KB, PELH IE AL
EITSL SR VLS 399 19.9 7.1 63.7 3.0
Wheat, Soybean, Yamaimo yam, ’ : ’ :
Mackerel, Pork, Gelatin, Sesame, Apple
MEIB. F. KE. BA. SIE
=%, BE 562 302 14.1 74.3 25 -
Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Chicken, : : : :
BZIEAEARY Mackerel, Sesame, Pork
Sweet and savory ground chicken w/Soft-boiled egg MEB, L. KE. B, T
<, B 458 253 122 58.2 2.0 -
Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soybean, Chicken, ’ : ’ :
Mackerel, Sesame, Pork
W IR MNE KB, W, SiIF
EASY o o , 429 175 85 70.0 38 - -
Rice bowl w/Miso |EHIFLOT ERRFDOEARY Wheat, Soybean, Squid, Mackerel
Boiled whitebait and Spicy cod roe NE, KE. LW, SiF
soup P E K 344 14.0 72 55.3 31 - -
Wheat, Soybean, Squid, Mackerel
N A KE T ETTF
f 5 EOGIF-RY Y A, &
ELIZINAEDOTILT Uy b XA _ . o o PG and 97 : :
Soy milk cheese risotto w/Salmon and Spinach wheat, milk, soybean, mackerel, gelatin,
pork, salmon
BRF A5 AR NEC L. K= R B KA
F— R /A3
77 Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Beef, Chicken, 574 183 200 80.3 2.9 - -
Hashed beef w/Cheese
Pork
NE FL BR. KE. A, BA.
F4 2 I EIF
#a7A i 654 26.3 266 79.1 21 - -
Taco Rice Wheat, Milk, Egg, Soybean, Beef, Pork,
Mackerel, Gelatin
B =0% N&Z, RE
ESEIH (o = =9%) A a1 21 07 63 19 - -
Barley miso soup (wheat gultan bread and mitsuba) Wheat, Soybean
f&\%#' B .(:'ﬁ%t) flakes and A RS LA 40 15 15 53 1.9 -
arley miso soup (crispy tempura flakes an Wheat, Soybean, Squid . d : K
mitsuba)




[2023FE#HE RA4—Y - 7—FKAzZa— HAY— - FLLX—EHE—EX] [ Calories, allergy and nutrition information sheet for Autumn/Winter 2023 Sweets and Food menu ]

hAY —oHEIIOVWTIE, REBEONES LIE, BRESERLVAELTVWET, « The numerical value of the calorie is calculated based on the analytical value or Standard tables of food composition in
ARPERETRERDZHELH Y ETOTITHILT L, Japan of an inspection institute.
Please kindlv nate that it mav varv denanding on the item or the store
WECINIE WAZTAREINEBEPEERIBEA Ty Y SN HEE, « Please kindly note that information displayed on this sheet changes when you customize your item with sugar,
BEAFELEY EFTOTITHRILS L, milk and other toppings.
TLALX—YEL BEMEE, BAENHY FFTOTERRT—RIFERE L TWEEE +  Please use this information for your reference only. Sensitivity to allergens may vary.

HFYDEAERIC D3 A, BEEOICHTEN2E 25T dHLET, Please consult with your physician first and order items at your own risk.
TLA¥-DFRE [5L] ELTWAERICOELELTH, +  Please kindly note that all the items are prepared at the store or the factory that also make products containing

S TP EEHICTHE - BAT 274 DEFTOTITELLZE L, tree nuts, wheat. sov. eggs. and milk.

EMICL o TREIANREY 9, TTERIELSL, +  The availablity of items may vary depending on the store. Thank you for your understanding.
F—LR=Y ETETRTOERIZEHINTEY £ A, + Not all the items are listed on our company website.
¥ BHEIATLWALERICOVLTIE, BHVELEEFLREENR 2y 7ETERVWEbE (EE 0, * As for items not listed on the sheet, please feel free to ask our staff at the store or call our customer support.
<BRVEbEE> HASHE £E tel03-6421-1752 <Contact info.> Nanaha Co.,Ltd Ph:03-6421-1752
[3Z440R9] 10 :00~18: 00 (LEMBEKR) [Office hours] 10:00am - 6:000m (Weekdavs onlv)

YERRE 1 202398 7H
— B = ™ m
it/ 5% FLY Y 28RE #aY e Rt Al REENR o
Calories Protein Lipid Carbohydrate Salt equivalent

Dashi/Tea Allergy obligation of indication Caffeine

kcal g g g g

ME FL KB, SE B,
Hit ¥IF, BA, TF

Dashi stock [Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Mackerel, Pork,
Gelatin, Chicken, Sesame
NE L KB, S BA. JF.
2
Ujicha Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Mackerel,
PhohBBEAOHARES Chicken, Sesame, Pork
Tender chicken and Spicy cod roe NE 3. K=, i, BN, JF.
E5 L% B
Hoji-cha |Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Mackerel,
Chicken, Sesame, Pork
MEC L KEL JIE BA. T

b2 S S 2|
Genmaicha [Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Mackerel,
Chicken, Sesame, Pork

MNE, H. KB, S BA. KA,
Hit ZE.EIF. ST

Dashi stock [Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Mackerel,

Chicken, Pork, Sesame, Gelatin, Salmon

401 225 3.3 70.7 4.7 o =

392 22.3 33 68.3 2.0 O -

386 21.4 3.2 87.6 2.0 O =

386 21.4 3.2 67.6 2.0 O -

346 1 2.8 69.7 4.2 = -

NE, FL KB, . S IBA

. FRUE [T, BAW
HTARE x 337 11.8 2.8 67.4 1.5 O -

Dashi chazuke L EAARHmOMT MG Uiicha | Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Mackerel,
(rice poured Salmon flakes, Shredded kelp w/Yuzu citrus chili Salmon, Chicken, Sesame, Pork

w/dashi stock) paste IECA REL S SRR,

ES5LE |TF. BA

Hojicha  [Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Mackerel,

Salmon, Chicken, Sesame, Pork

MEL L KB JIE S BAL
THRE [TE. BEA

Genmaicha |Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Mackerel,

Salmon, Chicken, Sesame, Pork

NEC A TEORE T BA

Hit BN, £7F >

Dashi stock [Wheat, Milk, Sesame, Soybean,

Mackerel, Chicken, Pork, Gelatin

ME L KB JIE TE. BAL

P

Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Mackerel,

KRAH Y FEEOEARRAZ T TES Sesame, Chicken, Pork

Marinated wild-caught marlin tuna w/Sesame flavor INE . KB, SiE, T, BA.

1E5LE |

Hojicha  [Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Mackerel,

Sesame, Chicken, Pork

NEC R KEL T T BAL

Genmaicha |Wheat, Milk, Soybean, Mackerel,

Sesame, Chicken, Pork

333 11.4 2.8 67.2 15 O =

333 11.4 2.8 67.0 15 O -

394 15.8 4.5 72.4 5.4 = =

385 15.6 45 70.0 2.7 O -

381 15.2 4.5 69.8 A O =

381 15.2 45 69.6 2.7 O -




[2023FEHEL RX4—Y - 7—FAzZa— HAY— - PLAF-ER-ER]

HAY—OHEICOVTIE, RERBEOMTES L <13, RERESRLVAELTWET,
HRPERCE TRERDBEELHY ETOTITHEILS L,

WEP IV IE NREIAXINBECEFRIBEF Ty EY FSNBRIL
ERAERY FTOTITEILZS L,
TLAX—YEICHT REMEG, BAENHY ETOTERRT —XIEERE L TWREE,
HFYDEAERIC DA BREEOICHETEN2F 25T dHLES,
TLLX-0FR%E [HL] ELTVLRERCDEELTH,
B TRPEERICTIE - BAT 54 BHYETOTITALIEE V.
EMICL o TREIANREY 9, TTERIELSL,

F—LR=VETEIRTOBHRIBBEINTEY £ A,

¥OBHIATLWAELERICOLTIE, BMLEHLELRFLEEERR Ly 7ETERLEhE T,

<BRVWEDbHEE> KARL EE tel.03-6421-1752
[ZHERI]  10:00~18:00 (tEREZEKRL)

[ Calories, allergy and nutrition information sheet for Autumn/Winter 2023 Sweets and Food menu ]

The numerical value of the calorie is calculated based on the analytical value or Standard tables of food composition in
Japan of an inspection institute.

Please kindlv note that it mav varv denendine on the item or the store
Please kindly note that information displayed on this sheet changes when you customize your item with sugar,

milk and other toppings.
Please use this information for your reference only. Sensitivity to allergens may vary.

Please consult with your physician first and order items at your own risk.
Please kindly note that all the items are prepared at the store or the factory that also make products containing

tree nuts, wheat. sov. eggs. and milk.
The availablity of items may vary depending on the store. Thank you for your understanding.
Not all the items are listed on our company website.

* As for items not listed on the sheet, please feel free to ask our staff at the store or call our customer support.

<Contact info.> Nanaha Co.,Ltd Ph:03-6421-1752
[Office hours] 10:00am - 6:000m (Weekdavs onlv)

YERLE : 20239B7H
— s ™ ™ m
FLLY Y 8EE 771:1'). a//\?ﬁ E.a.ﬁ 3147 ﬁﬁﬁ.éli P
Calories Protein Lipid Carbohydrate Salt equivaleni

Allergy obligation of indication Kcal e € g e Caffeine

NE, KB, SE BA, €7F >
(ZFx0)
HOT 417 11.4 1.5 84.8 6.3 - O
Wheat, Soybean, Mackerel, Pork,
WBEALBIHEEDND I EA Gelatin (Sesame3)
Pickled plum, Shredded kelp w/Raw wakame WhE KE, I BA, €7 F >
(ZTEX)
coLD 395 9.7 1.5 82.7 5.3 = O
Wheat, Soybean, Mackerel, Pork,
Gelatin (Sesame3)
NE, KB, BA, SJiIE. JF,
vIFv
HOT i 448 14.9 4.3 81.2 55 - -
Wheat, Soybean, Pork, Mackerel,
ZHIFLoT EEDLI®S EA Sesame, Gelatin
Boiled whitebait w/Raw wakame NE KB, BA, SiE. JF,
I EA S5y
. CcoLD 7 426 13.2 4.2 79.2 4.6 = =
Udon noodles in soup Wheat, Soybean, Pork, Mackerel,
Sesame, Gelatin
. o NE, KB, E BA, €7F~
BAZNOMFERS A (2% %)
i i i HOT - ) 544 20.9 11.1 85.0 53 - -
Sl}ifd porilz, Gra:e;ﬁ da\ron radish Wheat, Soybean, Mackerel, Pork,
wiYuzucitrus chill paste Gelatin (Sesame)
WK, EIRE, KE. S KA.
BN, £T7F. TF
HOT ;j? : P7 t Soyb NMraleral 683 24.0 20.3 94.7 7.8 - -
SH4 S A . iaéh'e:nu G Tyt'eag, ackerel,
ork, Chicken, Gelatin, Sesame
S ilk based "Dandan” styl 3
ovmilicbase an. an st SOHP . Nk, ETEE, KE. S KA.
w/Stewed ground chicken and Chili oil _ o N
BA. ETTF. TF
COLD 591 19.5 15.9 87.1 4.8 - -
Wheat, Peanut, Soybean, Mackerel,
Pork, Chicken, Gelatin, Sesame
BZIEAIZEASN NE, KE, BA
) BEES L= LAY - <l 226 9.9 3.1 385 0.7 - .
FyAAZ2— Sweet and savory ground chicken (for kids) Wheat, Soybean, Chicken
Kids Menu 54 I EAR ®L
Lo s=ehsy - . 209 8.0 39 35.1 07 - -
Boiled whitebait (for kids) None
AR - o 76 6.2 5.2 0.2 0.2 - -
Soft-boiled egg Egg
MNEL KB, REVHL IE AL
A= & €55
) 55 - 7 ) 28 0.9 0.1 6.2 0.3 - -
Toppings Grated yam Wheat, Soybean, Yamaimo yam,
Mackerel, Pork, Gelatin
TERAR =L
TENE -z 53 06 53 24 00| - -
Avocado None

XAHRZD [EHREASL] IC [ZF] AEENTHY £9  ¥Sesame are included in the shichimi chili pepper (served separately)




